## Hopedale Board of Assessors Selectmen's Meeting Room Hopedale Town Hall 4:00 PM

Order of Meeting

June 12, 2018

Chairman will call meeting to order

# RECEIVED

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 1:13 pm, Jun 07, 2018

### **Review and approve minutes for:**

- 1. Minutes from BOA meeting held on May 8, 2018
- 2. Executive Session Minutes from meeting held on May 8, 2018
- 3. Executive Session Minutes from meeting held on May 17, 2018

#### 4. Correspondence:

- 5. Meeting Items:
  - a. Real Estate, Personal Property and Country Club Rent Notice of Commitment (1st and 2nd Quarter Preliminary for FY2019)
  - b. Real Estate, Personal Property and County Club Rent Assessors Warrants to Collector (1st and 2nd Quarter Preliminary for FY2019)
  - Motor Vehicle Excise Notice of Commitment and Assessors Warrant to Collect (Commitment 3 and Repair Plates 30 for 2018)
  - d. Request from the Finance Committee to transfer funds in the amount of \$75,000 from the Overlay Reserves to offset the operating budget for Fiscal Year 2018
  - e. Job elevation for Principal Assessor
  - f. Paid bills approved by Member E. Holland

Other topics not anticipated prior to posting of agenda

#### 6. Executive Session:

I am requesting a motion to allow this board to now enter Executive Session and to reconvene in regular session, The Board is meeting in executive session to comply with, or act under the authority of any general law, chapter 59, § 59, c.59 § 60 and G. L. 214 § 1B and or any other statute requiring confidentiality of these records and Chapter 59 § 5 Clauses 3(b), 5, 5A, 5B and Chapter 59 § 29 or any other statute requiring confidentiality of these records and General Laws Chapter 59 § 5, c59 § 60 or any other statute requiring confidentiality of these records

Request of Hopedale Country Club for valuation review as it relates to matters of property value under a lease with the Town of Hopedale (additional executive session authority: M.G.L. Chapter 30A §21(a)(6))

To reconvene after Executive Session

Motion for adjournment.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hopedale Town Hall, 78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA 01747, or please call (508) 634-2203 x213 at least 7 days in advance of the schedule meeting